
 

 

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh  
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

  District: Tangail 

 www.lged.gov.bd   
 

Memo No. 46.02.9300.000.07.012.23.1177                 Date: 18-02-2024 

 

e-Tender Notice No.87/2023-2024[OTM/OSTETM] 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works.   
  
 

SL 

No. 

Tender 

ID No. 

Name of Scheme 

  

  

 

Package No 

 

 

 

Last Selling Date 

&Time  

of  e-tender 

Document 

Closing & Opening 

Date & Time of 

Submission e-

Tender Document 

Remarks 
(OTM/ 

OSTETM) 

1.  938568 Improvement by BC of Keramjani-Hadira UP Office via Pankata 

Bazar Protective work Road from Ch.400-2240m Under Upazila: 

Dhanbari, District: Tangail (ID No.393964072) 

MRRIDP/24/TANG/ 

DHAN/VR/448 

20-03-2024 & 

16.00pm 

21-03-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OTM 

2.  942049 Improvement by BC of Dhuburia-Chowhali Road-Bishompur via 

Chak Gadadhor Road from Ch.1500-3300m Under Nagarpur 

Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No. 393764069) [2nd Call] 

IRIDP/TAN/Nagarpur/ 

VR/343 

20-03-2024 & 

16.00pm 

21-03-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OSTETM 

3.  942033 Improvement by Uni-Block of Gairabatil Pukurpar-Rahimpur Road 

via Goshaibari Road from Ch.00-2000m Under Mirzapur Upazila, 

District :Tangail (Road ID No.393664142) (Salvage Cost. 

1,69,588.00) 

IRIDP/TAN/Mirzapur/ 

Uni-Block/VR/513 

20-03-2024 & 

16.00pm 

21-03-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OSTETM 

4.  942044 Improvement by BC of Bagundali-Shaitshala Road from Ch.00-

1320m Under Ghatail Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID 

No.393284027) 

IRIDP/TAN/Ghatail/ 

VR/533 

20-03-2024 & 

16.00pm 

21-03-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OSTETM 

5.  942048 Construction of 70.10m Long Girder Bridge on Paiska-Baoijan Road 

at Ch.3300m over Ful Daher Khal Under Dhanbari Upazila, District: 

Tangail (Road ID No.393964016). 

IRIDP/TAN/Dhanbari/ 

VR/Brdg/537 

20-03-2024 & 

16.00pm 

21-03-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OSTETM 

 

1. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

3. Detail about the tender have shown in e-tender notice and e-tender document.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

 

               (Md. Rafiqul Islam) 

                 Executive Engineer 

 E-mail:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Project Director, Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project & Important  Rural Infrastructure Development Project 

District-Tangail, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Upazila Enginner, LGED, Upazila: ..................................... (All), District: Tangail.  

4. The Editor, Dainik Bhorer Kagos/The Daily Indrustry/Mozlumer Kantha, Dhaka/Tangail. He is rquested to publish this tender notice (4 x 10 

Column Inch Size) for one day through his Daily by 20-02-2024. 

5. Notice Board (All).  

 

                   

               

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd

